



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY MA-21 WYOMING AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND VARIOUS STREETS

OCTOBER 28, 2021 - 11:00am

MAYWMUN21.013

CONTRACTORS	Base Bid 1	Base Bid 2	Alternate Bid 1	Alternate Bid 2	Base Bid 1 + Base Bid 2 + Alt Bid 1 + Alt Bid 2
	<i>Wyoming Avenue</i>	<i>Oak Ave & Edel Ave</i>	<i>Harding Place</i>	<i>Paterson Avenue</i>	
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue, Nutley, NJ 07110 phone: 973-667-7300 / fax: 973-667-1190	\$ 191,559.27	\$ 448,101.62	\$ 47,609.76	\$ 31,110.49	\$ 718,381.14
Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction Co., Inc. 150 Anderson Avenue, Wallington, NJ 07057 phone: 973-777-7833 / fax: 973-777-7580	\$ 212,927.65	\$ 520,129.95	\$ 48,987.35	\$ 26,136.80	\$ 808,181.75
4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098, North Bergen, NJ 07047 phone: 201-271-0042 / fax: 201-271-0118	\$ 272,196.45	\$ 548,087.20	\$ 57,390.70	\$ 40,230.20	\$ 917,904.55
Marini Brothers Construction Co., Inc. 9 Lafayette Street, Hackensack, NJ 07601 phone: 201-488-4127 / fax: 201-488-4107	\$ 267,704.85	\$ 607,110.20 \$ 593,573.20	\$ 63,053.20 \$ 58,553.20	\$ 48,205.20	\$ 986,073.45 \$ 968,036.45
Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED Strikethrough					

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES - BID TABULATION SHEET

		MUNICIPALITY:		BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY								
		PROJECT:		MA-21 WYOMING AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND VARIOUS STREETS								
		PROJECT NO.:		MAYWMUN21.013								
		BIDS RECEIVED:		OCTOBER 28, 2021 - 11:00am								
	Wyoming Avenue Roadway Improvements (NJDOT Funded)				D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Smith-Sondy Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		Marini Brothers 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,819.00	\$ 8,819.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
4	Drum	UNIT	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
6	Traffic Directors, Flagger	HOURL	120	\$ 76.73	\$ 9,207.60	\$ 76.73	\$ 9,207.60	\$ 76.73	\$ 9,207.60	\$ 76.73	\$ 9,207.60	
7	Construction Signs	SF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
8	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	6	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	
9	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	
10	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	1	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
11	Belgian Block Header Curb (if and where directed)	LF	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	10	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 852.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	5	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 92.35	\$ 461.75	\$ 93.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	
14	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical (if and where directed)	LF	815	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 41,157.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,375.00	
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	70	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	225	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 19,181.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,300.00	
17	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	70	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 92.35	\$ 6,464.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	
18	Rest Paver Driveway	SY	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	
19	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	6,300	\$ 4.55	\$ 28,665.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 36,225.00	
20	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	TONS	730	\$ 79.80	\$ 58,254.00	\$ 91.56	\$ 66,838.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 69,350.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 72,087.50	
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 19M64, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	375	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 341.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	
22	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	1,580	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 316.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,380.00	
23	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	440	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 264.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	
24	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	12	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	
25	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	7	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	
26	Reset Existing Casting (Inlet & Manholes)	UNIT	18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	
27	Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
28	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
29	Traffic Stripes, 4"	LF	545	\$ 1.60	\$ 872.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 599.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 408.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 681.25	
30	Traffic Stripes, 6"	LF	355	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 781.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 397.60	\$ 2.70	\$ 958.50	
31	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	85	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 391.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 382.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	
32	Stump Removal	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
33	Tree Removal, over 12" to 18" Diameter (if and where directed)	UNIT	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	
34	Tree Removal, over 24" to 30" Diameter (if and where directed)	UNIT	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
35	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	490	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00	
36	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	490	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 490.00	
37	Straw Mulching	SY	490	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.90	\$ 0.25	\$ 122.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 490.00	
38	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
39	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
40	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
41	Allowance for Excavation, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
42	Allowance for Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
43	Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
44	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
	BASE BID				\$ 191,559.27		\$ 212,927.65		\$ 272,196.45		\$ 267,704.85	

\\hesfile01\WORKS\MUN\MA\WY\MAYWMUN21013\ENGINEERING\0287298.XLSX

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES - BID TABULATION SHEET

		MUNICIPALITY:		BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY							
		PROJECT:		MA-21 WYOMING AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND VARIOUS STREETS							
		PROJECT NO.:		MAYWMUN21.013							
		BIDS RECEIVED:		OCTOBER 28, 2021 - 11:00am							
Oak Avenue & Edel Avenue Roadway Improvements (Municipal Funded)				D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Smith-Sondy Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		Marini Brothers 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
4	Drum	UNIT	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
6	Traffic Directors, Flagger	HOURL	240	\$ 76.73	\$ 18,415.20	\$ 76.73	\$ 18,415.20	\$ 76.73	\$ 18,415.20	\$ 76.73	\$ 18,415.20
7	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	11	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00
9	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	340	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,920.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	14	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00
11	Belgian Block Header Curb (if and where directed)	LF	215	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 10,621.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	135	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 11,508.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,450.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	95	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 92.35	\$ 8,773.25	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00
14	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical (if and where directed)	LF	1,675	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 84,587.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 55,275.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	68	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	520	\$ 78.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 44,330.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 34,320.00
17	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	270	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 92.35	\$ 24,934.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.00
18	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	13,800	\$ 4.55	\$ 62,790.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 62,100.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	TONS	1,595	\$ 79.80	\$ 127,281.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 143,550.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 151,525.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 141,955.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 19M64, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	660	\$ 1.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 594.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 43,560.00
21	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	2,780	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 556.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,780.00
22	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CV	770	\$ 1.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 462.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,400.00
23	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	19	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19.00
24	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
25	Reset Existing Casting (Inlet & Manholes)	UNIT	30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
26	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	Curb Piece	UNIT	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	Bicycle Safe Gate	UNIT	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
29	Traffic Stripes, 4"	LF	1,310	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 982.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,572.00
30	Traffic Stripes, 6"	LF	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	SF	35	\$ 8.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 276.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 227.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 280.00
32	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	940	\$ 21.25	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 19,082.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 56,400.00
33	Polymer Cement Surfacing Brick Pattern Crosswalks	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	Tree Removal, Over 12" to 18" Diameter (if and where directed)	UNIT	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter (if and where directed)	UNIT	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
36	Tree Removal, Over 30" to 36" Diameter (if and where directed)	UNIT	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00
37	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter (if and where directed)	SY	1,575	\$ 5.80	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,450.00
38	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	1,575	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 787.50
39	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	1,575	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 393.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 787.50
40	Straw Mulching	SY	1,575	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 393.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 787.50
41	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
42	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
43	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
44	Allowance for Excavation, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
45	Allowance for Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
BASE BID 2					\$ 448,101.62		\$ 520,129.95		\$ 548,087.20		\$ 607,110.20
Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED Strikethrough											\$ 593,573.30

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES - BID TABULATION SHEET



MUNICIPALITY:
PROJECT:
PROJECT NO.:
BIDS RECEIVED:

BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
MA-21 WYOMING AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND VARIOUS STREETS
MAYWMUN21.013
OCTOBER 28, 2021 - 11:00am

Harding Place Roadway Improvements (Municipal Funded)				D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Smith-Sondy Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		Marini Brothers 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
4	Drum	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
6	Traffic Directors, Flagger	HOURL	40	\$ 76.73	\$ 3,069.20	\$ 76.73	\$ 3,069.20	\$ 76.73	\$ 3,069.20	\$ 76.73	\$ 3,069.20
7	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
9	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (if and where directed)	LF	270	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	30	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
11	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	1,240	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,456.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,920.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	TONS	145	\$ 79.80	\$ 11,571.00	\$ 104.55	\$ 15,159.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 16,530.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 19M64, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 62.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
14	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	250	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
15	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00
16	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
17	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
18	Reset Existing Casting (Inlet & Manholes)	UNIT	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
19	Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
20	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
21	Traffic Stripes, 4"	LF	220	\$ 1.60	\$ 352.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 264.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00
22	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	35	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 161.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 280.00
23	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 335.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
24	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
25	Straw Mulching	SY	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
26	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
28	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
29	Allowance for Excavation, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	Allowance for Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
ALTERNATE BID 1					\$ 47,609.76		\$ 48,987.35		\$ 57,390.70		\$ 63,053.20
Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED Strikethrough											\$ 58,553.20

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES - BID TABULATION SHEET

		MUNICIPALITY:		BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY							
		PROJECT:		MA-21 WYOMING AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND VARIOUS STREETS							
		PROJECT NO.:		MAYWMUN21.013							
		BIDS RECEIVED:		OCTOBER 28, 2021 - 11:00am							
Paterson Avenue Roadway Improvements (Municipal Funded)				D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Smith-Sondy Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		Marini Brothers 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
4	Drum	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
6	Traffic Directors, Flagger	HOURL	40	\$ 76.73	\$ 3,069.20	\$ 76.73	\$ 3,069.20	\$ 76.73	\$ 3,069.20	\$ 76.73	\$ 3,069.20
7	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
9	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	875	\$ 4.55	\$ 3,981.25	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,812.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,750.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	TONS	100	\$ 79.80	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 104.55	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 19M64, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 41.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
12	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	175	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00
13	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
14	Reset Existing Casting (Inlet & Manholes)	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
17	Traffic Stripes, 4"	LF	220	\$ 1.60	\$ 352.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 242.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00
18	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	35	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 161.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 280.00
19	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
20	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
21	Straw Mulching	SY	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
22	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
24	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
25	Allowance for Excavation, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	Allowance for Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	ALTERNATE BID 2				\$ 31,110.49		\$ 26,136.80		\$ 40,230.20		\$ 48,205.20